

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2020.

Mrs. Harshida H. Dave And Ors.

...Appellants.

Versus

Mrs. Gunvantiben Harshukhrai Dave And Ors.

...Respondents.

Ms. A. Shah i/by Sean Wassodew for the Appellants.

*Mr. Nikhil Karnawat and Vinay Maniar, Amit H i/by Maniar Srivastava Associates
for the Respondent No. 5.*

Ms. Pallavi Khale for the Respondent No. 6.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 27, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that there are certain talks and there is possibility of settlement.
2. List the matter on **22nd April, 2025** (For filing Consent Terms).

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]