

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2020

Mrs. Harshida H. Dave And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Gunvantiben Harshukhrai Dave And Ors....RESPONDENT

Ms. Ashna Shah i/b Sean Wassodew for the Appellants.

**Ms. Sneha Patil i/b Mr. Maniar Srivastava Associates
for the Respondent No. 5.**

Ms. Pallavi Khale for the Respondent No. 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 22nd April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)