

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.02.26
15:13:22 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.330 OF 2020

Harshida H. Dave & Ors.

....Appellants

V/s.

Gunvantiben Harshukhrai Dave & Ors.

....Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8569 OF 2025**

Ms. Ashna Shah i/by Mr. Sean Wassoodew for the appellants.

Mr. Nikhil Karnavat a/w Mr. Rohit Bamne and Mr.Viraj Maniar i/by Maniar
Srivastava Associates for respondent no.5.

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for respondent no.6-MCGM.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 26 February 2026

P.C. :

1. The parties are in the midst of mediation to settle various disputes amongst themselves.
2. Therefore, list this matter on 26 March 2026 under the caption for 'Directions/Settlement.'

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)