

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2020

Mrs. Harshida H. Dave And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Gunvantiben Harshukhrai Dave And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8569 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 330 OF 2020

Rita Mukund Dave And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Harshida H. Dave And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Ashna Shah i/b Mr. Sean Wassoodew for Appellant

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for Respondent No.6/ BMC

Mr. Nikhil Karnavat a/w Mr. Vijay Maniar, Mr. Rohit Bamne

i/b Maniar Srivastava & Associates for R=5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 07/04/2026 for Direction .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)